503172631 02/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3219246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANG KUN PARK	02/06/2015
SEONG HWI SONG	02/06/2015
YONG JU KIM	02/06/2015
SUNG WOO HAN	02/06/2015
HEE WOONG SONG	02/06/2015
IC SU OH	02/06/2015
HYUNG SOO KIM	02/06/2015
TAE JIN HWANG	02/06/2015
HAE RANG CHOI	02/06/2015
JI WANG LEE	02/06/2015
JAE MIN JANG	02/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.	
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB	
City:	ICHEON-SI GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14550445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)908-7653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6309087652

Email: uspto.actions@wpapat.com

WILLIAM PARK & ASSOCIATES PATENT LTD. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 930 N. YORK ROAD, SUITE 201 Address Line 4: HINSDALE, ILLINOIS 60521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CU-7466-1C

PATENT REEL: 034926 FRAME: 0178 503172631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WOOCHOON W. PARK
SIGNATURE: /WOOCHOON W. PARK/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3	

source=CU-7466-1C_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=CU-7466-1C_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=CU-7466-1C_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034926 FRAME: 0179

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE HAVING PADS	
Declaration	As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that: The declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 14/550,445 filed on 21-Nov-2014. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	
Assignment		
Legal Name Of Inventor	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST): Chang Kun PARK Inventor Signature: Chang Kun Park	
OF MINGHIAL	Date: 2015, 2.6	

A total of 3 supplemental sheet(s) are attached hereto for additional inventors, if any.

DECLARATION (37 CFR	1.63) FOR UT	ILITY OR DESIGN	APPLICATION
USING AN APPLICATION			

Legal Name	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Sęong Hwi SONG
Of Joint Inventor, If	Inventor Signature:	Gong Hui Song
Any	Date:	2015.2.6
Legal Name	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Yong Ju KIM
Of Joint Inventor, If	Inventor Signature:	Tomo Ju KZIM
Any	Date:	2015, 2. 6
,		
Legal Name Of Joint	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Sung Woo HAN
Inventor, If	Inventor Signature:	Han Sungaroo
Any	Date:	2015. 2. 6
	Investor Name / Pinet BEGIN 1 6 CTs	Hee Woong SONG
Legal Name Of Joint	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	
Inventor, if	Inventor Signature:	Hee Wang Song
Any Date: 32015, 2.6		[32015. 2.6
Legal Name	Inventor Name (First Middle LASJ):	loSu OH
Of Joint	Inventor Signature:	
Inventor, if Any	Date:	1,630, 0,1
<u></u>		,2-3,
Legal Name	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Hyung Soo KIM
Of Joint Inventor, If	Inventor Signature;	Hyungsoo Com
Any	Date:	2015.2.6
Legal Name	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Tae Jin HWANG
Of Joint Inventor, If	Inventor Signature:	Tanjin Hwang
Any	Date:	2015. 2.6
Legal Name Of Joint	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Hae Rang CHOI
Inventor, If	Inventor Signature:	Hae rong Choi
Any	Date:	2011.2.6
	Pa	ge 2

To: 08780234535134

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Legal Name	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	JI Wang LEE
Of Joint Inventor, if	Inventor Signature:	It wing tee
Any	Date:	2015. 2. 6

	Legal Name	Inventor Name (First Middle LAST);	Jae Min JANG
-	Of Joint Inventor, if	Inventor Signature:	Jac Min Jana
	Any	Date;	2015.2.6

Page 3

SNK:OPX9024-021US_CA

SK hynix (IBB)(ETERISBIRE)

RECORDED: 02/10/2015

최해광/비설계림/주간%삼/5970

2045735/10.74.61.183/2014-11-19 15:01

PATENT

REEL: 034926 FRAME: 0182